

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

💌 principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com | 🔗 www.gmcbaramulla.com

Subject: Temporary engagement for the post of Scientist B (Medical) and Scientist B (Non Medical) VRDL (Virus Research and Diagnostic Lab) GMC Baramulla.

ORDER NO: 332/GMCB of 2023

Dated: 2) -12-2023

In pursuance to the Advertisement Notice No. 05 of 2023 Dated 16-03-2023, applications were invited through online mode for the post of Scientist B (Medical) and Scientist B (Non Medical) in VRDL (Virus Research and Diagnostic Lab) at GMC Baramulla on temporary basis.

Whereas the selection was issued by I/C Controller Examination GMC Baramulla vide endorsement No. GMC/BLA/Exam/2023/388-91 dated 09-12-2023 in which below mentioned candidates were selected against the posts of Scientist B (Medical) and Scientist B (Non Medical) VRDL GMC Baramulla.

S.No	Parentage	Post Name	Parentage	Address
1	Nazima Bhat	Scientist B (Medical)	Nazir Ahmad Bhat	Eidgah Sangam, Srinagar
2.	Showkat Ahmad	Scientist B (Non-Medical)	Manzoor Ahmad	Shireen Abad Sheeri
	Lone		Lone	Baramulla

In the above backdrop, sanction is hereby accorded for the temporary engagement of the above said candidates for the posts of Scientist B (Medical) and Scientist B (Non Medical) VRDL (Virus Research and Diagnostic Lab), GMC Baramulla on contractual basis initially for a period of 1 year and further extendable based on work and conduct reported by the Principal Investigator.

The Candidates shall join within 21 days from the date of issuance of this order and the Salary of the candidate shall be fixed on consolidated basis at (Rs 56000/- + applicable HRA) per month.

The appointment is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The candidate must be a permanent resident of U.T of Jammu and Kashmir.
- 2. Canvassing in anyway will lead to disqualification of the concerned candidate.
- 3. All the posts will be on a contract basis for a period of one year initially extendable on the basis of satisfactory work and conduct reported by the Principal Investigator.
- 4. The selected candidates shall have to submit an undertaking in the shape of affidavit duly attested by the 1st class magistrate to the effect that:-
  - I. The candidate should be a permanent resident of J&K,
  - II. I will adhere to the roster of duties to be issued by the Administration.
  - III. If the documents filed by me are found wrong/incorrect at any point of time my appointment shall be cancelled.



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

**■** <u>principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com</u> | **Ø** www.gmcbaramulla.com

- IV. I will not participate in any kind of strike/ Protest against the Administration during my tenure in the college
- V. He/ she has not appointed in any govt./ Semi Govt. Department and is not working there at present
- VI. Govt. Medical College, Baramulla deserves the right to terminate from the job at any time, if the performance of the selectee is not upto the expectation level as and if reported by the Principal Investigator. If the candidate wants to resign a notice period of 30 days is must.
- The posts are on contractual basis and temporary; do not confer any right VII. for the selected candidates to the permanent absorption in the department.
- NOC from the concerned District Industries Centre (DIC) and District VIII. Employment and Counseling Center to the effect that no loan under selfemployment scheme has been taken by the appointee concerned
- 5. In case of adverse report about his/her character and antecedents is received from the inspector General of Police (CID) J&K the candidate shall have no right to claim his/her appointment and his/her appointment as such shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-intio.

6. Salary of selected candidates shall not be drawn and disbursed to them unless the satisfactory CID verification report received by this office in their fallou

> Dr. (Prof.) Ruby Reshi Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Baramulla Q~

No.GMC/BLA/ADM/2023/10500-05.

Dated 2 | -12-2023

Copy to.

Cheif Acounts officer Govt Medical College Baramulla for information.

2. Medical Superintendent AH-GMC Baramulla for information.

3. HOD Microbiollogy/Prinicipall Investigator Dr. Junaid Ahmad Associate Professor for information and NA.

4. I/C webiste to upload this order on official website of this institution.

5. Concerned candiates.

6. Office records.